	RECEIVED
District I State o	By Kellie Jones at 8:48 am, Jan 06, 2016
I625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State of Energy Mineral District II Energy Mineral	s and Natural Resources Revised October 10, 2003
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Pictor Based Actor NM 87410 Oil Conse	ervation Division Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance
1444 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	th St. Francis Dr. with Rule 116 on back
Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 Release Notification and Corrective Action	
OPERATOR Initial Report Final Report	
Name of Company HERMAN L LOEB LLC	ContactJESSE MIDDAGH OR JEREMY HAFELE
AddressP O BOX 838LAWRENCEVILLETelephone No.618-943-2227Facility NamePOSSH TANK BAT. IL.62439Facility TypeOIL	
Surface Owner Mineral Owner	Lease No. 3002527044
LOCATION OF RELEASE	
Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North K 36 24S 36 E 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 </td <td>h/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County</td>	h/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County
Latitude 32.1711 Longitude 103.2198	
NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Release OIL Volume of Release 54	
Source of Release Water Leg on Gun Barrel	Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery
Was Immediate Notice Given? Frozen	If YES, To Whom? 12-19-2015 12-20-2015 7:30 AM
By Whom? Was a Watercourse Reached?	Date and Hour If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.
Yasu Walercourse Reacticed.	
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* Water leg on gun barrel froze, dump all fluid in oil tank and ran over oil tank. Called vaccum truck @ 7:30 AM Truck arrived at 1:00PM on 20th. Pulled water off of oil tanks and hauled to disposal. picked up 54 barrels	
Pulled water off of oil tanks and hauled to disposal, picked up 54 barrels oil off ground and put back in oil tank. Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* 20' X 70' affected area.	
Have a Backhoe & Vaccum truck set up for 1-5-2016 to pick up melted snow and any other fluid standing. Backhoe will then pickup wet dirt and replace with clean dirt.	
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*	
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	
Signature: Jeren Happen	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Printed Name: JEREMY HAFELE	Approved by District Supervisor:
Title: COMPTROLLER	Approval Date: 01/06/2016 Expiration Date: 03/06/2016
E-mail Address: jeremy@loeboil.com	Conditions of Approval: Attached
Date: 1/5/2016 Phone: 618-943-222	Site complex required Delineate and
* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary photographs of remediation recommended.	

nKJ1600631853 pKJ1600646125